

BID DATE: May 24, 2017

CODE: 4170-P17008

| REF. NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | *1. JADCO Construction | | **2. Donley's Inc. | |
|--------------------------|----------|--|-------|-------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | PRICE | AMOUNT | PRICE | AMOUNT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 103.05 | Contract Performance Bond | 1 | L.S. | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 2 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Mesh | 2500 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Rebar | 1000 | Pound | \$4.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4 | 519 | Patching Concrete Structures | 1900 | C.F. | \$275.00 | \$522,500.00 | \$132.00 | \$250,800.00 | \$150.00 | \$285,000.00 |
| 5 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Base Coat and Top Coat (UV Resistant) | 46000 | S.F. | \$4.75 | \$218,500.00 | \$2.90 | \$133,400.00 | \$2.75 | \$126,500.00 |
| 6 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Additional Top Coat (Drive Lanes) (UV Resistant) | 20250 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$0.80 | \$16,200.00 | \$1.40 | \$28,350.00 |
| 7 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 8 | 619 | Field Office | 1 | L.S. | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 9 | 621 | Pavement Marking (Polyurethane) | 4135 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$20,675.00 | \$0.30 | \$1,240.50 | \$2.00 | \$8,270.00 |
| 10 | 621 | Handicap Symbol (Polyurethane) | 6 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$30.00 | \$180.00 | \$2.00 | \$12.00 |
| 11 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 12 | 625 | Lobby LED Light Fixtures (Lithonia OLCFM) - 8 per level | 16 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$425.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 13 | 632 | Detector Loop, Complete | 2 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 14 | 632 | Loop Detector Unit | 2 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 15 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Deck) | 128 | L.F. | \$225.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$75.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$210.00 | \$26,880.00 |
| 16 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Lobby) | 20 | L.F. | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 17 | SPEC | Control Joint Caulking with Neoprene | 1653 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$33,060.00 | \$3.00 | \$4,959.00 | \$6.00 | \$9,918.00 |
| 18 | SPEC | Concrete Stain for Ceiling Surfaces (Repaired & Peeling Sections) | 12000 | S.F. | \$2.25 | \$27,000.00 | \$2.36 | \$28,320.00 | \$4.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS | | | | | | \$944,335.00 | | \$500,499.50 | | \$661,930.00 |

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-47.0%

-29.9%

* Local Hiring Policy Form 2: Local Hiring Commitment - not submitted

** Ref #10 total is incorrect. Unofficial Construction Cost Total is incorrect. Local EDGE, DBE, MBE, SBE and WBE company Participation Plan Part 1 - not submitted.

*** Local Hiring Policy Form 2 & 3 - not submitted.

BID DATE: May 24, 2017

CODE: 4170-P17008

| REF. | ITEM | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3. Lithko Restoration Tech | |
|------|--------|--|-------|-------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|
| NO. | NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 103.05 | Contract Performance Bond | 1 | L.S. | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 2 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Mesh | 2500 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.35 | \$3,375.00 |
| 3 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Rebar | 1000 | Pound | \$4.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$0.95 | \$950.00 |
| 4 | 519 | Patching Concrete Structures | 1900 | C.F. | \$275.00 | \$522,500.00 | \$110.00 | \$209,000.00 |
| 5 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Base Coat and Top Coat (UV Resistant) | 46000 | S.F. | \$4.75 | \$218,500.00 | \$4.30 | \$197,800.00 |
| 6 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Additional Top Coat (Drive Lanes) (UV Resistant) | 20250 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$20,250.00 |
| 7 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 8 | 619 | Field Office | 1 | L.S. | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 9 | 621 | Pavement Marking (Polyurethane) | 4135 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$20,675.00 | \$1.50 | \$6,202.50 |
| 10 | 621 | Handicap Symbol (Polyurethane) | 6 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$290.00 | \$1,740.00 |
| 11 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 12 | 625 | Lobby LED Light Fixtures (Lithonia OLCFM) - 8 per level | 16 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 13 | 632 | Detector Loop, Complete | 2 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 14 | 632 | Loop Detector Unit | 2 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 15 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Deck) | 128 | L.F. | \$225.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$115.00 | \$14,720.00 |
| 16 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Lobby) | 20 | L.F. | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 17 | SPEC | Control Joint Caulking with Neoprene | 1653 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$33,060.00 | \$8.80 | \$14,546.40 |
| 18 | SPEC | Concrete Stain for Ceiling Surfaces (Repaired & Peeling Sections) | 12000 | S.F. | \$2.25 | \$27,000.00 | \$3.40 | \$40,800.00 |

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

\$944,335.00

\$690,283.90

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-26.9%

* Local Hiring Policy Form 2: Local Hiring Commitment - not submitted

** Ref #10 total is incorrect. Unofficial Construction Cost Total is incorrect. Local EDGE, DBE, MBE, SBE and WBE company

*** Local Hiring Policy Form 2 & 3 - not submitted.

BID DATE: May 24, 2017

CODE: 4170-P17008

| REF. NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 4. CPS Construction Group | | ***5. Lockhart Concrete | |
|--------------------------|----------|--|-------|-------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | PRICE | AMOUNT | PRICE | AMOUNT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 103.05 | Contract Performance Bond | 1 | L.S. | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 2 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Mesh | 2500 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,250.00 |
| 3 | 509 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel - Rebar | 1000 | Pound | \$4.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.50 | \$3,500.00 |
| 4 | 519 | Patching Concrete Structures | 1900 | C.F. | \$275.00 | \$522,500.00 | \$213.00 | \$404,700.00 | \$248.00 | \$471,200.00 |
| 5 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Base Coat and Top Coat (UV Resistant) | 46000 | S.F. | \$4.75 | \$218,500.00 | \$3.53 | \$162,380.00 | \$3.00 | \$138,000.00 |
| 6 | 524 | Waterproof Deck Coating - Additional Top Coat (Drive Lanes) (UV Resistant) | 20250 | S.F. | \$2.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$0.95 | \$19,237.50 | \$3.00 | \$60,750.00 |
| 7 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$61,000.00 | \$61,000.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$99,000.00 |
| 8 | 619 | Field Office | 1 | L.S. | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,830.00 | \$2,830.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 9 | 621 | Pavement Marking (Polyurethane) | 4135 | L.F. | \$5.00 | \$20,675.00 | \$0.90 | \$3,721.50 | \$1.00 | \$4,135.00 |
| 10 | 621 | Handicap Symbol (Polyurethane) | 6 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$42.00 | \$252.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 |
| 11 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$134,666.00 | \$134,666.00 | \$79,500.00 | \$79,500.00 |
| 12 | 625 | Lobby LED Light Fixtures (Lithonia OLCFM) - 8 per level | 16 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$240.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$500.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 13 | 632 | Detector Loop, Complete | 2 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$307.00 | \$614.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 14 | 632 | Loop Detector Unit | 2 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$118.00 | \$236.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 15 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Deck) | 128 | L.F. | \$225.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$103.00 | \$13,184.00 | \$110.00 | \$14,080.00 |
| 16 | SPEC | Expansion Joint Replacement (Deck to Lobby) | 20 | L.F. | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$109.00 | \$2,180.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 17 | SPEC | Control Joint Caulking with Neoprene | 1653 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$33,060.00 | \$3.00 | \$4,959.00 | \$7.00 | \$11,571.00 |
| 18 | SPEC | Concrete Stain for Ceiling Surfaces (Repaired & Peeling Sections) | 12000 | S.F. | \$2.25 | \$27,000.00 | \$1.35 | \$16,200.00 | \$4.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS | | | | | | \$944,335.00 | | \$847,100.00 | | \$988,186.00 |

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-10.3%

+4.6%

* Local Hiring Policy Form 2: Local Hiring Commitment - not submitted

** Ref #10 total is incorrect. Unofficial Construction Cost Total is incorrect. Local EDGE, DBE, MBE, SBE and WBE company

*** Local Hiring Policy Form 2 & 3 - not submitted.